

June 13, 2014

Missouri Public Service Commission Governor Office Building 200 Madison Street, Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102

RE: Tariff Revision for CenturyLink Communications, LLC - P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 4

Dear Secretary:

Attached for electronic filing is a revision to the P.S.C. MO Tariff No. 4 submitted on behalf of CenturyLink Communications, LLC.

This purpose of this filing is to increase rates on the following business long distance calling plans; the minimum monthly rate on Choice Monthly Minimum by \$2.00 to \$20.00, increase the monthly rate on the Business Complete 250 by \$4 to \$14.99, the Business Complete 500 by \$5 to \$24.99, Business Assist Advantage 100 by \$2 to \$12.00, and by \$0.021 to \$0.10 for the per minute rate on the Simple Business Solutions plan. The Company respectfully requests an effective date of July 15, 2014.

The following tariff pages are included for filing:

1st Revised 50.32.1 1st Revised 50.83 1st Revised 50.84 2nd Revised 55.28 1st Revised 55.62

Please acknowledge receipt of this filing via email confirmation. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please contact Sharon Alvarado on 303-992-5836.

Respectfully submitted,

Attachments

cc: Office of Public Counsel (email)

Lawarra Lemon

Lawanna German

Tariff Analyst III

<u>Lawanna.German@CenturyLink.com</u>

Voice: (303) 992-5837 Fax: (720) 578-2912 NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE: Effective with your next invoice, the monthly recurring charge for Choice Monthly Minimum will increase by \$2 to \$20. If you have any questions, please contact a Customer Care Representative at the telephone number printed on your bill. Thank you for choosing CenturyLink for your communication needs—we value you as our customer.

NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE: Effective with your next invoice, the monthly recurring charge for Business Complete Block of Time 250 will increase by \$4 to \$14.99. If you have any questions about this notice, please contact a CenturyLink Customer Care representative at the number printed on your bill. Thank you for choosing CenturyLink for your communication needs—we value you as our customer.

NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE: Effective with your next invoice, the monthly recurring charge for Business Complete Block of Time 500 will increase by \$5 to \$24.99. If you have any questions about this notice, please contact a CenturyLink Customer Care representative at the number printed on your bill. Thank you for choosing CenturyLink for your communication needs—we value you as our customer.

NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE: Effective with your next invoice, the monthly recurring charge for Business Block of Time 100 will increase by \$2 to \$12. If you have any questions about this notice, please contact a CenturyLink Customer Care representative at the number printed on your bill. Thank you for choosing CenturyLink for your communication needs—we value you as our customer.

NOTICE OF PRICE INCREASE: Effective August 15, 2014, the interstate and intrastate rate on Simple Business Solutions will increase by \$0.021 to \$0.10 per minute. If you have any questions about this notice, please contact a CenturyLink Customer Care representative at the number printed on your bill. Thank you for choosing CenturyLink for your communication needs—we value you as our customer.

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.39 ChoiceTM Monthly Minimum (Cont'd.)

3.39.1 Terms and Conditions (Cont'd.)

This plan includes an option to add toll free (inbound calling) service. The toll free service is only available upon purchase of the Choice Monthly Minimum service. Toll free service has a monthly charge for each toll free number. The toll free usage and monthly charge do not contribute to the monthly minimum dollar commitment.

3.39.2 Rate and Charges

A. Monthly Minimum Charge: \$20.00 (I)

B. Per Minute Usage Rate

Per Minute Rate: \$0.05/ Outbound and Inbound

C. Toll Free Number

Charge for each Toll Free Number - The monthly recurring charge for each Toll Free Number is billed per month without regards to usage and is located in the Company's Interstate and International Service and Pricing Guide.

Issued: June 13, 2014 Effective: July 15, 2014

Issued by: Ms. Chantal Mosby – Director, Tariffs

100 Century Tel Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.88 Business Complete 250

Business Complete 250 is a direct dial outbound service, inbound toll free service and calling card calls designed for Business Customers. The Customer receives 250 minutes of combined interstate and intrastate direct dialed, toll free and calling card services per month for a monthly fee. All calls made during the initial 250 minutes are billed in six (6) second increments with a 30 second minimum per call period.

Calls made in excess of 250 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments. Intrastate service is only available with interstate service.

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 250 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried forward for subsequent month's usage.

3.88.1 Monthly Recurring Fee

Monthly Recurring Fee: \$14.99 (I)

3.88.2 Per Minute Rate

Issued by:

Per Minute Charge in Excess of 250 Minutes per Month: \$0.070

Issued: June 13, 2014 Effective: July 15, 2014

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.89 Business Complete 500

Business Complete 500 is a direct dial outbound service, inbound toll free service and calling card calls designed for Business Customers. The Customer receives 500 minutes of combined interstate and intrastate direct dialed, toll free and calling card services per month for a monthly fee. All calls made during the initial 500 minutes are billed in six (6) second increments with a 30 second minimum per call period.

Calls made in excess of 500 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments. Intrastate service is only available with interstate service.

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 500 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried forward for subsequent month's usage.

3.89.1 Monthly Recurring Fee

Monthly Recurring Fee: \$24.99 (I)

3.89.2 Per Minute Rate

Issued by:

Per Minute Charge in Excess of 500 Minutes per Month: \$0.070

Issued: June 13, 2014 Effective: July 15, 2014

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.25 Business Assist Advantage 100*

Business Assist Advantage 100 is an outbound direct dial product designated for Business Customers. The Customer receives 100 minutes each of interstate and intrastate direct dialed calls per month for a monthly fee. Any calls in excess of the 100 minutes are subsequently billed on a per minute basis. Calls in excess of 100 minutes are billed in one (1) minute increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of one (1) minute. This service is offered in conjunction with interstate service.

If the Customer does not fully utilize the 100 minutes in any given month, the balance is not carried forward for subsequent month's usage.

Customers of this plan must also subscribe to the Business Assist Advantage plan, a local service plan offered by the Company's affiliated local exchange entity. Customers who no longer meet the eligibility requirements identified with this product will be transferred to the Matchmaker plan (Section 3.38) upon notice from the Company.

6.25.1 Rates and Charges

Monthly Recurring Fee: \$12.00 (I)

Per Minute Charges in Excess of 100 Minutes per Month: \$0.109

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Issued: June 13, 2014 Effective: July 15, 2014

Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby – Director – Tariffs & Compliance

100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203

SECTION 6 - GRANDFATHERED SERVICES, (CONT'D.)

6.52 CenturyTel Simple Business Solutions*

CenturyTel Simple Business Solutions is a flat rate product for 1+ and for 800 switch and 1+ service. The rates are based on the Customer's monthly minutes of use. It also permits termination of intrastate calls from diverse geographic locations to the Customer's local exchange lines. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with an initial period, for billing purposes, of thirty (30) seconds.

6.52.1 Per Period Rates

(A) Switch and 1+

Minutes of Use	Flat Rate Per Minute
0 - 10,000	\$0.10 (I)
10,000+	ICB

(B) Dedicated

Minutes of Use	Flat Rate Per Minute
Dedicated #	\$0.045

Special access channels, if utilized, are provided and billed to the Customer by the local exchange telephone company. Charges for the special access channel are determined by the local exchange telephone company and the Customer is responsible for payment of these charges to the local exchange company. Additionally, the Customer will be billed Local Loop Installation and monthly recurring charges (on a pass-through basis) in the event that the Local Loop Charges are billed to CenturyTel Long Distance, LLC, as agent for the Customer.

* - Grandfathered to existing Customers at existing locations.

Issued: June 13, 2014 Effective: July 15, 2014

Issued by: Ms. Chantel Mosby – Director – Tariffs & Compliance

100 CenturyTel Drive Monroe, Louisiana 71203